

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3231/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2016
in WPCRL No. 570/2016 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At
Nainital)

LEELA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this
matter after four weeks.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR