

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3231/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2016 in WPCRL No. 570/2016 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

LEELA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND HOME DEPARTMENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Bora, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, AOR
Mr. Dushyant, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ajay Veer Pundir, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by learned counsel for the respondent-State that the charge-sheet has already been filed and charges have been framed against the petitioner.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner while disputing the said fact, sought leave to withdraw this petition with liberty to approach the trial court for filing a discharge application. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR